
2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب فئبت السه والجىسية والىوع 

Population by Age Groups, Nationality and Sex - 2010 Census

Nationality / Sex الىوع/  الجىسية 

كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر

Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male

0   - 4 89,020 43,783 45,237 25,282 12,522 12,760 63,738 31,261 32,477 0 -   4

5   - 9 82,925 40,360 42,565 23,913 11,625 12,288 59,012 28,735 30,277 5 -   9

10 - 14 75,658 36,767 38,891 17,474 8,425 9,049 58,184 28,342 29,842 10 - 14

15 - 19 72,713 35,391 37,322 13,056 6,256 6,800 59,657 29,135 30,522 15 - 19

20 - 24 112,402 46,033 66,369 57,526 19,416 38,110 54,876 26,617 28,259 20 - 24

25 - 29 182,232 55,403 126,829 134,073 31,915 102,158 48,159 23,488 24,671 25 - 29

30 - 34 161,448 50,080 111,368 119,374 29,102 90,272 42,074 20,978 21,096 30 - 34

35 - 39 131,729 41,134 90,595 97,842 23,808 74,034 33,887 17,326 16,561 35 - 39

40 - 44 106,196 34,819 71,377 72,865 17,536 55,329 33,331 17,283 16,048 40 - 44

45 - 49 81,471 29,168 52,303 48,510 12,046 36,464 32,961 17,122 15,839 45 - 49

50 - 54 60,575 20,984 39,591 33,087 6,820 26,267 27,488 14,164 13,324 50 - 54

55 - 59 35,149 12,105 23,044 15,751 3,211 12,540 19,398 8,894 10,504 55 - 59

60 - 64 16,819 6,801 10,018 4,762 1,233 3,529 12,057 5,568 6,489 60 - 64

65 - 69 9,626 4,686 4,940 1,336 458 878 8,290 4,228 4,062 65 - 69

70 - 74 7,719 4,033 3,686 666 302 364 7,053 3,731 3,322 70 - 74

75 - 79 4,435 2,299 2,136 363 179 184 4,072 2,120 1,952 75 - 79

80 - 84 2,683 1,404 1,279 184 85 99 2,499 1,319 1,180 80 - 84

85 + 1,771 907 864 108 58 50 1,663 849 814 85+ 

Total 1,234,571 466,157 768,414 666,172 184,997 481,175 568,399 281,160 287,239 الجملة

Age Groups فئبت السه

Totalالجملة  Non-Bahrainiغير بحريىي  Bahrainiبحريىي 

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب المحبفظة والجىسية والىوع 

Population by Governorate, Nationality and Sex - 2010 Census

Nationality / Sex الىوع/  الجىسية 

كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر

Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male

Capital 329,510 104,479 225,031 261,921 71,037 190,884 67,589 33,442 34,147 العاصمة

Muharraq 189,114 80,260 108,854 86,870 29,722 57,148 102,244 50,538 51,706 المحرق

Northern 276,949 126,415 150,534 82,887 30,186 52,701 194,062 96,229 97,833 الشمالية

Central 326,305 121,220 205,085 154,732 36,015 118,717 171,573 85,205 86,368 الوسطي

Southern 101,456 31,948 69,508 68,525 16,202 52,323 32,931 15,746 17,185 الجنوبية

Not Stated 11,237 1,835 9,402 11,237 1,835 9,402 - - - مبين غير

Total 1,234,571 466,157 768,414 666,172 184,997 481,175 568,399 281,160 287,239 الجملة

Governorate المحبفظة

Totalالجملة  Non-Bahrainiغير بحريىي  Bahrainiبحريىي 

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب الىوع وفئبت السه ومجموعبت الجىسية 

Population by Sex, Age Groups and Nationality Groups - 2010 Census

Nationality Groups مجموعبت الجىسية

الجملة دول أقٍووسٍا أمرٌكً جىوبً أمرٌكً شمالً أوروبً أفرٌقً آسٍوي عرب آخرون

عرب مجلس 

التعاون الخلٍجً بحرٌىً

Total Oceanian South 

American

North 

American

European African Asian Other Arabs Gulf Co-

Operative 

Countries

Bahraini

Male 0   - 4 45,237 50 21 204 468 79 7,800 4,078 60 32,477 0 -   4 ذكر

5   - 9 42,565 53 7 197 465 75 7,657 3,666 168 30,277 5 -   9

10 - 14 38,891 47 11 159 360 70 5,833 2,309 260 29,842 10 - 14

15 - 19 37,322 33 9 102 236 52 4,400 1,606 362 30,522 15 - 19

20 - 24 66,369 10 19 81 144 138 35,002 2,128 588 28,259 20 - 24

25 - 29 126,829 26 25 118 365 326 97,339 3,431 528 24,671 25 - 29

30 - 34 111,368 55 34 171 478 287 84,431 4,422 394 21,096 30 - 34

35 - 39 90,595 60 40 154 691 180 68,554 3,912 443 16,561 35 - 39

40 - 44 71,377 68 16 205 678 131 50,999 2,786 446 16,048 40 - 44

45 - 49 52,303 80 23 255 675 108 33,447 1,586 290 15,839 45 - 49

50 - 54 39,591 82 14 212 600 58 23,960 1,085 256 13,324 50 - 54

55 - 59 23,044 57 10 196 554 49 10,843 653 178 10,504 55 - 59

60 - 64 10,018 37 11 114 357 17 2,614 264 115 6,489 60 - 64

65 + 12,905 11 1 69 193 6 877 223 195 11,330 65+ 

Sub Total 768,414 669 241 2,237 6,264 1,576 433,756 32,149 4,283 287,239 الجملة

Sex /

Age Groups فئبت السه/ الىوع 

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب الىوع وفئبت السه ومجموعبت الجىسية 

Population by Sex, Age Groups and Nationality Groups - 2010 Census

Nationality Groups مجموعبت الجىسية

الجملة دول أقٍووسٍا أمرٌكً جىوبً أمرٌكً شمالً أوروبً أفرٌقً آسٍوي عرب آخرون

عرب مجلس 

التعاون الخلٍجً بحرٌىً

Total Oceanian South 

American

North 

American

European African Asian Other Arabs Gulf Co-

Operative 

Countries

Bahraini
Sex /

Age Groups فئبت السه/ الىوع 

Female 0   - 4 43,783 48 15 196 427 61 7,829 3,890 56 31,261 0 -   4 أوثي

5   - 9 40,360 50 15 210 414 62 7,307 3,402 165 28,735 5 -   9

10 - 14 36,767 38 15 166 304 51 5,541 2,040 270 28,342 10 - 14

15 - 19 35,391 35 12 104 229 63 3,831 1,512 470 29,135 15 - 19

20 - 24 46,033 22 8 96 264 5,592 10,289 2,394 751 26,617 20 - 24

25 - 29 55,403 50 28 166 583 7,117 19,601 3,745 625 23,488 25 - 29

30 - 34 50,080 63 41 169 653 3,044 21,203 3,409 520 20,978 30 - 34

35 - 39 41,134 69 34 155 676 1,240 18,982 2,269 383 17,326 35 - 39

40 - 44 34,819 59 22 159 558 426 14,539 1,393 380 17,283 40 - 44

45 - 49 29,168 67 21 150 461 152 10,068 817 310 17,122 45 - 49

50 - 54 20,984 56 9 127 390 86 5,430 478 244 14,164 50 - 54

55 - 59 12,105 45 5 119 287 55 2,336 248 116 8,894 55 - 59

60 - 64 6,801 17 3 61 156 13 765 167 51 5,568 60 - 64

65 + 13,329 7 5 34 97 10 563 300 66 12,247 65+ 

Sub Total 466,157 626 233 1,912 5,499 17,972 128,284 26,064 4,407 281,160 الجملة

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب الىوع وفئبت السه ومجموعبت الجىسية 

Population by Sex, Age Groups and Nationality Groups - 2010 Census

Nationality Groups مجموعبت الجىسية

الجملة دول أقٍووسٍا أمرٌكً جىوبً أمرٌكً شمالً أوروبً أفرٌقً آسٍوي عرب آخرون

عرب مجلس 

التعاون الخلٍجً بحرٌىً

Total Oceanian South 

American

North 

American

European African Asian Other Arabs Gulf Co-

Operative 

Countries

Bahraini
Sex /

Age Groups فئبت السه/ الىوع 

0   - 4 89,020 98 36 400 895 140 15,629 7,968 116 63,738 0 -   4

5   - 9 82,925 103 22 407 879 137 14,964 7,068 333 59,012 5 -   9

10 - 14 75,658 85 26 325 664 121 11,374 4,349 530 58,184 10 - 14

15 - 19 72,713 68 21 206 465 115 8,231 3,118 832 59,657 15 - 19

20 - 24 112,402 32 27 177 408 5,730 45,291 4,522 1,339 54,876 20 - 24

25 - 29 182,232 76 53 284 948 7,443 116,940 7,176 1,153 48,159 25 - 29

30 - 34 161,448 118 75 340 1,131 3,331 105,634 7,831 914 42,074 30 - 34

35 - 39 131,729 129 74 309 1,367 1,420 87,536 6,181 826 33,887 35 - 39

40 - 44 106,196 127 38 364 1,236 557 65,538 4,179 826 33,331 40 - 44

45 - 49 81,471 147 44 405 1,136 260 43,515 2,403 600 32,961 45 - 49

50 - 54 60,575 138 23 339 990 144 29,390 1,563 500 27,488 50 - 54

55 - 59 35,149 102 15 315 841 104 13,179 901 294 19,398 55 - 59

60 - 64 16,819 54 14 175 513 30 3,379 431 166 12,057 60 - 64

65 + 26,234 18 6 103 290 16 1,440 523 261 23,577 65+ 

Sub Total 1,234,571 1,295 474 4,149 11,763 19,548 562,040 58,213 8,690 568,399 الجملة

كلا 

الىوعيه

Both 

Sexes

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب الديبوة والجىسية والىوع 

Population by Religion, Nationality and Sex - 2010 Census

Nationality / Sex الىوع/  الجىسية 

كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر

Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male

Muslim 866,888 355,753 511,135 299,659 75,264 224,395 567,229 280,489 286,740 مسلم

Others 367,683 110,404 257,279 366,513 109,733 256,780 1,170 671 499 أخرى

Total 1,234,571 466,157 768,414 666,172 184,997 481,175 568,399 281,160 287,239 الجملة

Religion الديبوة

Totalالجملة  Non-Bahrainiغير بحريىي  Bahrainiبحريىي 

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب الديبوة وفئبت السه والجىسية والىوع 

Population by Sex, Age Groups and Nationality Groups - 2010 Census

Nationality / Sex الىوع/  الجىسية 

كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر

Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male

Muslim 0   - 4             78,623             38,572             40,051             14,924               7,328               7,596             63,699          31,244          32,455 0 -   4 مسلم

5   - 9             73,180             35,568             37,612             14,229               6,861               7,368             58,951          28,707          30,244 5 -   9

10 - 14             68,493             33,235             35,258             10,393               4,922               5,471             58,100          28,313          29,787 10 - 14

15 - 19             68,069             33,214             34,855               8,514               4,102               4,412             59,555          29,112          30,443 15 - 19

20 - 24             77,046             34,712             42,334             22,247               8,129             14,118             54,799          26,583          28,216 20 - 24

25 - 29           110,051             35,072             74,979             62,040             11,677             50,363             48,011          23,395          24,616 25 - 29

30 - 34             95,101             31,421             63,680             53,107             10,495             42,612             41,994          20,926          21,068 30 - 34

35 - 39             75,585             25,442             50,143             41,785               8,181             33,604             33,800          17,261          16,539 35 - 39

40 - 44             63,111             22,937             40,174             29,859               5,713             24,146             33,252          17,224          16,028 40 - 44

45 - 49             52,401             20,860             31,541             19,545               3,821             15,724             32,856          17,039          15,817 45 - 49

50 - 54             40,926             16,187             24,739             13,539               2,095             11,444             27,387          14,092          13,295 50 - 54

55 - 59             25,449               9,771             15,678               6,119                  920               5,199             19,330            8,851          10,479 55 - 59

60 - 64             13,851               5,974               7,877               1,849                  440               1,409             12,002            5,534            6,468 60 - 64

65 +             25,002             12,788             12,214               1,509                  580                  929             23,493          12,208          11,285 65+ 

Sub Total الجملة 286,740        280,489        567,229           224,395           75,264             299,659           511,135           355,753           866,888          

0   - 4             10,397               5,211               5,186             10,358               5,194               5,164                     39                  17                  22 0 -   4

5   - 9               9,745               4,792               4,953               9,684               4,764               4,920                     61                  28                  33 5 -   9

10 - 14               7,165               3,532               3,633               7,081               3,503               3,578                     84                  29                  55 10 - 14

15 - 19               4,644               2,177               2,467               4,542               2,154               2,388                  102                  23                  79 15 - 19

20 - 24             35,356             11,321             24,035             35,279             11,287             23,992                     77                  34                  43 20 - 24

25 - 29             72,181             20,331             51,850             72,033             20,238             51,795                  148                  93                  55 25 - 29

30 - 34             66,347             18,659             47,688             66,267             18,607             47,660                     80                  52                  28 30 - 34

35 - 39             56,144             15,692             40,452             56,057             15,627             40,430                     87                  65                  22 35 - 39

40 - 44             43,085             11,882             31,203             43,006             11,823             31,183                     79                  59                  20 40 - 44

45 - 49             29,070               8,308             20,762             28,965               8,225             20,740                  105                  83                  22 45 - 49

50 - 54             19,649               4,797             14,852             19,548               4,725             14,823                  101                  72                  29 50 - 54

55 - 59               9,700               2,334               7,366               9,632               2,291               7,341                     68                  43                  25 55 - 59

60 - 64               2,968                  827               2,141               2,913                  793               2,120                     55                  34                  21 60 - 64

65 +               1,232                  541                  691               1,148                  502                  646                     84                  39                  45 65+ 

Sub Total الجملة 499                671                1,170               256,780           109,733           366,513           257,279           110,404           367,683          

Others
أخرى

Religion /

Age Groups فئبت السه/ الديبوة 

Totalالجملة  Non-Bahrainiغير بحريىي  Bahrainiبحريىي 

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب الديبوة وفئبت السه والجىسية والىوع 

Population by Sex, Age Groups and Nationality Groups - 2010 Census

Nationality / Sex الىوع/  الجىسية 

كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر كلا الىوعٍه أوثى ذكر

Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male Both Sexes Female Male

Religion /

Age Groups فئبت السه/ الديبوة 

Totalالجملة  Non-Bahrainiغير بحريىي  Bahrainiبحريىي 

0   - 4             89,020             43,783             45,237             25,282             12,522             12,760             63,738          31,261          32,477 0 -   4

5   - 9             82,925             40,360             42,565             23,913             11,625             12,288             59,012          28,735          30,277 5 -   9

10 - 14             75,658             36,767             38,891             17,474               8,425               9,049             58,184          28,342          29,842 10 - 14

15 - 19             72,713             35,391             37,322             13,056               6,256               6,800             59,657          29,135          30,522 15 - 19

20 - 24           112,402             46,033             66,369             57,526             19,416             38,110             54,876          26,617          28,259 20 - 24

25 - 29           182,232             55,403           126,829           134,073             31,915           102,158             48,159          23,488          24,671 25 - 29

30 - 34           161,448             50,080           111,368           119,374             29,102             90,272             42,074          20,978          21,096 30 - 34

35 - 39           131,729             41,134             90,595             97,842             23,808             74,034             33,887          17,326          16,561 35 - 39

40 - 44           106,196             34,819             71,377             72,865             17,536             55,329             33,331          17,283          16,048 40 - 44

45 - 49             81,471             29,168             52,303             48,510             12,046             36,464             32,961          17,122          15,839 45 - 49

50 - 54             60,575             20,984             39,591             33,087               6,820             26,267             27,488          14,164          13,324 50 - 54

55 - 59             35,149             12,105             23,044             15,751               3,211             12,540             19,398            8,894          10,504 55 - 59

60 - 64             16,819               6,801             10,018               4,762               1,233               3,529             12,057            5,568            6,489 60 - 64

65 +             26,234             13,329             12,905               2,657               1,082               1,575             23,577          12,247          11,330 65+ 

Sub Total الجملة 287,239        281,160        568,399           481,175           184,997           666,172           768,414           466,157           1,234,571      

Grand 

Total المجموع

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز



2010تعداد - إجمبلي السكبن بحسب الىوع والديبوة ومجموعبت الجىسية 

Population by Sex, Religion and Nationality Groups - 2010 Census

Nationality Groups مجموعبت الجىسية

الجملة دول أقٍووسٍا أمرٌكً جىوبً أمرٌكً شمالً أوروبً أفرٌقً آسٍوي عرب آخرون

عرب مجلس 

التعاون الخلٍجً بحرٌىً

Total Oceanian South 

American

North 

American

European African Asian Other Arabs Gulf Co-

Operative 

Countries

Bahraini

Male Muslim 511,135 103 25 734 889 395 188,234 29,743 4,272 286,740 مسلم ذكر

Others 257,279 566 216 1,503 5,375 1,181 245,522 2,406 11 499 أخرى

Sub Total 768,414 669 241 2,237 6,264 1,576 433,756 32,149 4,283 287,239 الجملة

Female Muslim 355,753 96 15 685 847 4,841 40,290 24,111 4,379 280,489 مسلم أوثي

Others 110,404 530 218 1,227 4,652 13,131 87,994 1,953 28 671 أخرى

Sub Total 466,157 626 233 1,912 5,499 17,972 128,284 26,064 4,407 281,160 الجملة

Muslim 866,888 199 40 1,419 1,736 5,236 228,524 53,854 8,651 567,229 مسلم

كلا 

الىوعيه

Others 367,683 1,096 434 2,730 10,027 14,312 333,516 4,359 39 1,170 أخرى

Sub Total 1,234,571 1,295 474 4,149 11,763 19,548 562,040 58,213 8,690 568,399 الجملة

Sex /

Religion الديبوة/ الىوع 

Both 

Sexes

Central Informatics Organization  للمعلومات المركسً الجهاز


